

		BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2012 EXPENDITURES								Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2012 SUMMARIZED YTD	2012 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2012	Prior Years	2012	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2012 Budget Year	YTD	2012 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2012 BGT PCT	2012 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,447,325.38	5,680.65	-491,696.87	-486,016.22						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,447,325.38	5,680.65	-491,696.87	-486,016.22						
1215	Long Term Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	476,966.49	476,966.49						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	476,966.49	476,966.49						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,447,325.38	5,680.65	-491,696.87	-486,016.22						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-348,057.98	0.00	20,202.69	20,202.69						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-348,057.98	0.00	20,202.69	20,202.69						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-348,057.98	0.00	20,202.69	20,202.69						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	42%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	42%
6311	Federal Grants	-841,343.45	-841,343.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,225.61	0.00	248,203.26	248,203.26	30%	-593,140.19	30%	30%	42%	
6314	Title Xx	-179,088.00	-179,088.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89,542.00	89,542.00	50%	-89,546.00	50%	50%	42%	
6321	State Grants	-11,883,500.00	-11,883,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,813,430.00	5,813,430.00	49%	-6,070,070.00	49%	49%	42%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-84,950.00	-84,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,061.46	0.00	59,304.44	59,304.44	70%	-2,845.56	70%	70%	42%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-12,988,881.45	-12,988,881.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	41,287.07	0.00	6,210,479.70	6,210,479.70	48%	-6,778,401.75	48%	48%	42%	
6444	Other Fees	-115,680.00	-115,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,712.33	0.00	37,645.73	37,645.73	33%	-78,034.27	33%	33%	42%	
6463	Concessions	-400.00	-400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	139.17	0.00	139.17	139.17	35%	-260.83	35%	35%	42%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-1,274,652.00	-1,274,652.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	104,313.65	0.00	496,612.59	496,612.59	39%	-778,039.41	39%	39%	42%	
6476	Stipend	-980.00	-980.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,960.00	0.00	1,960.00	1,960.00	200%	980.00	200%	200%	42%	
6400	Charges for Services	-1,391,712.00	-1,391,712.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	112,985.98	0.00	536,357.49	536,357.49	39%	-855,354.51	39%	39%	42%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	42%
6711	Interest	-1,000.00	-1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	84.34	84.34	8%	-915.66	8%	8%	42%	
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	112.63	0.00	676.25	676.25	0%	676.25	0%	0%	42%	
6700	Other Revenue	-1,000.00	-1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	112.63	0.00	760.59	760.59	76%	-239.41	76%	76%	42%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	42%
6865	Transfer From Other Funds	-476,835.00	-476,835.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-476,835.00	0%	0%	42%	
6867	HSDF	-46,362.00	-46,362.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-46,362.00	0%	0%	42%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-523,197.00	-523,197.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-523,197.00	0%	0%	0%	42%
	TOTAL REVENUES	-14,904,790.45	-14,904,790.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	154,385.68	0.00	6,747,597.78	6,747,597.78	45%	-8,157,192.67	45%	45%	42%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	6,225,644.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	42%	
7113	Professional	0.00	3,722,638.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-278,071.88	0.00	-1,532,914.84	-1,532,914.84	0%	2,189,723.31	41%	41%	42%	
7114	Staff	0.00	356,003.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29,636.74	0.00	-162,400.40	-162,400.40	0%	193,603.39	46%	46%	42%	
7115	Wages	0.00	211,355.77	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,798.42	0.00	-79,736.06	-79,736.06	0%	131,619.71	38%	38%	42%	
7121	Fica	0.00	328,184.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,019.45	0.00	-133,191.55	-133,191.55	0%	194,993.31	41%	41%	42%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	492,513.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-37,922.23	0.00	-208,853.46	-208,853.46	0%	283,660.18	42%	42%	42%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	15,091.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-642.52	0.00	-3,947.01	-3,947.01	0%	11,143.99	26%	26%	42%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	5,775.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-77.40	0.00	-5,030.83	-5,030.83	0%	744.81	87%	87%	42%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	3,002.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-223.81	0.00	-1,241.73	-1,241.73	0%	1,761.17	41%	41%	42%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,061,062.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-75,133.21	0.00	-408,202.01	-408,202.01	0%	652,879.99	38%	38%	42%	
7132	Dental	0.00	25,245.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,759.84	0.00	-9,669.43	-9,669.43	0%	15,575.57	38%	38%	42%	
7133	Vision	0.00	4,752.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-317.27	0.00	-1,743.10	-1,743.10	0%	3,008.90	37%	37%	42%	
7100	Personnel Services	6,225,644.75	6,225,644.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-460,602.77	0.00	-2,546,930.42	-2,546,930.42	41%	3,678,714.33	41%	41%	42%	
7200	Supplies	106,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-125.25	-951.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-951.58	0%	0%	42%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0%	1,000.00	0%	0%	42%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,855.35	-1,385.15	-3,964.02	-5,349.17	0%	8,035.98	33%	33%	42%	
7221	Food	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-119.59	0.00	-403.31	-403.31	0%	596.69	40%	40%	42%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00											

Department: H
As of: 2012-05-31

FUND-H
FUND-H

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2012 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2012 SUMMARIZED YTD	2012 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2012	Prior Years	2012	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2012 Budget Year	YTD	2012 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2012 BGT PCT	2012 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7331	Insurance	0.00	38,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43,060.00	-43,060.00		0%	-5,060.00	113%	113%	42%
7332	Printing	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	1,500.00	0%	0%	42%
7334	Rent	0.00	648,218.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47,822.29	0.00	-224,049.23	-224,049.23		0%	424,168.85	35%	35%	42%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-413.65	0.00	-1,810.84	-1,810.84		0%	8,189.16	18%	18%	42%
7341	Administrative Cost	0.00	20,532.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-139.63	0.00	-2,462.54	-2,462.54		0%	18,069.46	12%	12%	42%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,437.48	-2,233.28	-6,770.07	-9,003.35		0%	23,229.93	23%	23%	42%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	11,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	63.71	-471.05	2,374.54	1,903.49		0%	13,374.54	-22%	-22%	42%
7347	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	475.00	475.00		0%	475.00	0%	0%	42%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,023.00	-7,023.00		0%	-23.00	100%	100%	42%
7369	Micro-media Reproduction	0.00	42,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-782.81	0.00	-4,260.51	-4,260.51		0%	37,739.49	10%	10%	42%
7300	Purchased Services	668,250.08	1,098,750.08	0.00	-0.01	-3,461.92	-1,482.37	-71,532.05	-4,118.65	-409,345.21	-413,463.86	257,422.49	61%	687,922.49	37%	37%	42%
7400	Special Services	7,577,137.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	42%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	6,486,917.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-526,204.26	0.00	-3,033,483.21	-3,033,483.21		0%	3,453,434.41	47%	47%	42%
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	46,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,310.47	0.00	-13,580.81	-13,580.81		0%	33,139.19	29%	29%	42%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-46.00	0.00	-179.88	-179.88		0%	820.12	18%	18%	42%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	742,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-92,037.58	0.00	-543,620.11	-543,620.11		0%	198,379.89	73%	73%	42%
7400	Special Services	7,577,137.62	7,276,637.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-620,596.31	0.00	-3,590,864.01	-3,590,864.01	3,986,273.61	47%	3,685,773.61	49%	49%	42%
7500	Capital Expenditures	120,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-0.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-0.04	0%	0%	42%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,995.00	0.00	-5,995.00	-5,995.00		0%	19,005.00	24%	24%	42%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-48,483.19	0.00	-53,861.73	-53,861.73		0%	-53,861.73	0%	0%	42%
7500	Capital Expenditures	120,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	-0.04	-0.00	-54,478.19	0.00	-59,856.73	-59,856.73	60,143.23	50%	-34,856.77	239%	239%	42%
7900	Charges From County Agents	207,758.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	42%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	251,758.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,979.83	0.00	-104,899.15	-104,899.15		0%	146,858.85	42%	42%	42%
7900	Charges from County Agents	207,758.00	251,758.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,979.83	0.00	-104,899.15	-104,899.15	102,858.85	50%	146,858.85	42%	42%	42%
TOTAL EXPENSES		14,904,790.45	14,904,790.45	0.00	-0.01	-3,587.17	-2,433.99	-1,253,653.08	-5,680.65	-6,753,070.09	-6,758,750.74	8,149,286.36	45%	8,149,286.36	45%	45%	42%